10;8M PTO-1595 R	06-29-2005	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92			
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		;inal documents or copy thereof.	
	103030193	s of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name:	INTERSIL AMERICAS INC.	
Eric Magne SOLIE	7	1001 MURPHY RANCH ROAD	
Thomas A. JOCHUM		MILPITAS, CA 95035	
		MILITIAN, CA 95055	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched ( )Yes (X)No	988 <b>3</b> 8	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		115	
(X) Assignmen	t ()	Merger Er	
•	Agreement ()		
_		Change of Name	
() Other		,	
Execution Date	e: MAY 2 3 2005 JU	N 2 0 2005	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	<b>*</b>		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	1 1169 (VINO		
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent application No.(s)	th a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:  MAY 2 3 2005  Patent No.(s)	
<b>_</b>	dditional numbers attached?	( )Yes (X)No	
5. Name and address of party to who	m 6	Total number of applications	
correspondence concerning docume should be mailed:		and patents involved: [ 1 ]	
Name: Charles E. Wands, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,		[x] Authorized to charge credit card identified on attached Credit Card Payment Form, PTO-2038 (02-2003).	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchr	ist, P.A.		
Street Address: 1901 S. Harbor	City Blvd.	$[\mathbf{x}]$ Authorized to charge discrepancies in featmounts to Deposit account.	
Suite 507	8.	Deposit Account Number:	
City: Melbourne		01-0484	
/ State: Florida Zip: 3290	1 Tf	any additional extension and/or fee is	
/	requ	rired, or, if any additional fee for claims is	
/ 06/29/2005 GTON11 00000046 010484 1115886	requ	ired.	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE.	
	, 20 1101 000 11110		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached con		foregoing information is true and of the original document.	
Charles E. Wands		JUN 2 2 2005	
Name of Person Signing	- Colonia Sic	gnature Date	
	519		
Total number of pages includ	ding cover sheet,	attachments and document: [ 3 ]	
<del></del>			

PATENT REEL: 016720 FRAME: 0191

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric Magne SOLIE of Durham, North Carolina, and Thomas A. JOCHUM of Durham, North Carolina; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREVENTING BOOSTING SYSTEM BUS WHEN CHARGING A BATTERY, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on even date herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any facts known to said **ASSIGNORS** respecting said invention or inventions,

PATENT REEL: 016720 FRAME: 0192 ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

5/	23/	20	05
- / .	~//	~ ~	

Date

Eric Magne Solie

Eric Magne SOLIE

6/20/2005

Date

Thomas A. JOCHUM